La consistance des prestations à exécuter dans le cadre du présent Appel d’Offres se trouve dans 

les Termes de Référence (TDR). 

3.  Délai d’Exécution 

Les prestations objet du présent Appel d’Offres seront exécutées pendant neuf (09) mois. 

4. Coût prévisionnel  

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération est vingt-trois millions trois cent mille (23 300 000) 

Francs CFA Toutes Taxes Comprises. 

5.   Participation  

Le présent Appel d’Offres est ouvert à toutes les sociétés de gardiennage agréées installées au 

Cameroun relevant du régime réel justifiant d’une expertise avérée dans le domaine du gardiennage

[...]

cautionnement de soumission timbrée et établi par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée 

par le Ministre en charge des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics, 

et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 13 du DAO, dont le montant s’élève à quatre cent soixante-six 

mille (466 000)  Francs CFA.  Il est au plus égal à 2% du coût prévisionnel Toutes Taxes Comprises 

(TTC) du Marché, conformément à l’Arrêté en vigueur et valable jusqu’à trente (30) jours au-delà de la 

date limite initiale de validité des offres.  

L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une Banque de premier ordre ou un Organisme

[...]

de la SONAMINES/Service des Marchés (Porte 403), située au quartier Omnisports, Avenue Marc Vivien 

FOE, Yaoundé, entrée ancienne SODEPA, Tél. : 242 058 396/658 056 790/671 288 909 à Yaoundé dès 

publication du présent Avis, sur présentation d’une quittance de versement d’une somme non 

remboursable de vingt-cinq mille (25 000) FCFA payable auprès du compte CAS-ARMP et 

représentant les frais d’achat du DAO. 

10. Remise des Offres 

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six 

(06) copies marquées comme tels et conformes aux prescriptions du DAO devra être déposée sous pli

[...]

The scope of services to be performed under this Invitation to Tender is set out in the Terms of 

Reference (ToR). 

20.  Deadline for the Delivery of Services 

The services covered by this invitation to tender will be carried out over a period of 9 (nine) months. 

21. Estimated Cost  

The estimated cost of the operation is CFAF 23,300,000 (twenty-three million three hundred 

thousand Inclusive of All Taxes. 

22.   Participation  

This Invitation to Tender is open to all approved security companies established in Cameroon and 

operating under the real tax regime, with proven expertise in the daily security of public buildings.

[...]

Under penalty of rejection, each tenderer must attach to their administrative documents a 

stamped bid bond issued by a financial body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of Finance 

to issue bonds in the field of public contracts, and listed in Exhibit 13 of the Tender File, in the amount 

of CFAF 466,000 (four hundred and sixty-six thousand).  It shall not exceed 2% of the estimated 

cost of the Contract, Inclusive of All Taxes, in accordance with the Order in force, and shall be valid for 

up to 30 (thirty) days beyond the initial deadline for the validity of bids.  

SOCIÉTÉ NATIONALE DES MINES

[...]

Office/Procurement Service (Room 403), located at Omnisports, Avenue Marc Vivien FOE, Yaoundé, 

former SODEPA street entrance, Tel. 242 058 396/658 056 790/671 288 909 upon publication of this 

Notice, and presentation of a receipt for payment of a non-refundable sum of CFAF 25 000 (twenty-

five thousand francs) payable to the CAS-ARMP account and representing the purchase cost of the 

Tender File. 

27. Submission of Tenders 

Each tender drafted in English or French in 7 (seven) copies of which 1 (one) original and 6 (six) 

copies marked as such and compliant with the requirements of the Tender File must be deposited against